PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F3 Holding GmbH	09/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DFT Digital Film Technology Holding GmbH
Street Address:	Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 16
City:	64331 Weiterstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09110615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: Henry M Feiereisen LLC

Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EIBERGER/ASS-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eiberger-ConfAss2#page1.tif source=Eiberger-ConfAss2#page2.tif 940.09

PATENT REEL: 025050 FRAME: 0436

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that an assignment made on or about the end of November 2008 between F3 Holding GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Burggrefenstrasse 5, 40546 Düsseldorf, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignor") and owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Petent Application Serial No.: 08/110,615, entitled "INFRARED SCANNING OF SPROCKET HOLES" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 1998 ("the Patent Application"), and OFT Digital Film Technology Holding GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 16, 64331 Welterstadt, Germany, (hereinafter: "Assignee");

WHEREAS, under the terms of an agreement between Assignor and Assignee for which valuable consideration was granted each to the other, Assignor transferred the Patent Application to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in and to the Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby, and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all continuations—in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof:

Assignor horeby requests and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to leave said United States Patent to Assignee, the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

A

٦

streeting the rights and property network conveyed trace to others, and marked
full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.
of F3 Holding SabH has hereunto set his signature on this ZY day of September, 2010.
[name, file] Dr. Rudiger Terhorac, mondaing directo
Date: 249.210 WITNESS: Par 304
Date: 24.9.2010 WITNESS Wars Deer

RECORDED: 09/28/2010